B01 STEERING

1 RS125-B01.01 125T-15D-001001 Mirror Set (Left & Right) 1
2 RS125-B01.02 125T-15D-020101 Left Grip 1
3 RS125-B01.03 125T-15D-020102 Left Switch Assy 1
4 RS125-B01.04 125T-15D-020201 Rear Handlebar Cover 1
5 RS125-B01.05 125T-15D-020105 Right Switch Assy 1
6 RS125-B01.06 125T-15D-020104 Handlebar 1
7 RS125-B01.07 125T-15D-020103 Rear Brake Cable 1
8 RS125-B01.08 125T-15D-020106 Accelerator Cable 1
9 Handlebar Turn Signal, Left 1
10 Handlebar Turn Signal, Right 1
11 RS125-B01.11 Right Grip 1
B02 FRONT FORK AND FENDER

1 RS125-B02.01BLU [125T-15D-010003 Front Fender - Blue 1
1 RS125-B02.01SLV [125T-15D-010003 Front Fender - Silver 1
2 TNG-B11.02 125T-15D-010005 Front Side Reflector, Amber 2
3 RS125-B02.03 125T-15D-010008 Bracket 1
4 RS125-B02.04 125T-15D-010006 Front Fender Bracket 2
5 125T-15D-010103 Right Front Shock Absorber 1
6 125T-15D-010102 Left Front Shock Absorber 1
7 GB5787-86 Hex Bolt M10X38 2
8 RS125-B02.08 125T-15D-010101 Steering Column 1
9 RS125-B02.09 125T-15D-010009 Bracket 1
10 125T-15D-000001 Upper Bearing Set 1
11 125T-15D-000002 Lower Bearing Set 1
12 125T-15D-000003 Locknut 2
13 RS125-B02.13 125T-15D-010007 Guide Clip 1
14 Screw M6x20 2
15 Hex Nut M6 2
16 RS125-B02.16 Shock Absorber Set

17 RS125-B02.17 Upper and Lower Bearing Set

B03 FRONT WHEEL

1 125T-15D-010201 Front Wheel Assy 1
2 RS125-B03.02 125T-15D-010202 Front Tire 120/70-12 1
3 VN49-B19.29 125T-15D-010203 Valve Stem 1
4 RS125-B03.04 125T-15D-010204 Front Brake Disc 1
5 RS125-B03.05 125T-15D-010205 Brake Disc Bolt 3
6 RS125-B03.06 125T-15D-010002 Collar, Front Axle 1
7 GS150-B03.07 GB6177-86 Locknut, M12X1.25 1




8 RS125-B03.08 125T-15D-010400 Speedometer Pickup 1
9 RS125-B03.09 125T-15D-020205 Speedometer Cable 1
10 RS125-B03.10 125T-15D-010001 Front axle 1
11 RS125-B03.11 125T-15D-010201.1 Spacer 1
12 RS125-B03.12 GB278-82 Ball Bearing 2
13 RS125-B03.13 125T-15D-010201.2 Seal 1
14 RS125-B03.14 125T-15D-010201.3 Front Wheel Rim 1
B04 FRONT BRAKE ASSY
1 RS125-B04.01 125T-15D-010301.1 Brake Handle, Right 1
2 RS125-B04.02 125T-15D-010301.2 Return Spring 1
3 RS125-B04.03 125T-15D-010301.3 Connecting Socket 1
4 125T-15D-010301.4 Nut M5 1
5 125T-15D-010301.5 Bolt, Brake Handle 1
6 RS125-B04.06 125T-15D-010301.6 Master Cylinder 1
7 125T-15D-010301.7 Bracket, Master Cylinder 1
8 125T-15D-010301.8 Bolt M6X22 2
9 RS125-B04.09 125T-15D-010301.9 Switch, Front Brake 1
10 125T-15D-010301.10 |[Brake Hose, Front 1
11 RS125-B04.11 125T-15D-010301.11 |Bolt, Oil Inlet 2
12 RS125-B04.12 125T-15D-010301 Disc Brake, Front 1
13 RS125-B04.13 125T-15D-010302 Front Caliper Assy 1
14 RS125-B04.14 125T-15D-010302.1 Front Brake Pad Set 1
BO5 MUFFLER ASSY
1 125T-15D-040801 Muffler Cannister 1
2 125T-15D-040803 Muffler Gasket 1
3 GB5787-86 Hex Bolt M8X25 5
4 125T-15D-040802 Exhaust Pipe 1
5 125T-E03.22 Exhaust Pipe Sealing Ring 1
6 GB823-86 Cap nut M6 2
7 LS49-B25.12 Clamp Cushion 2
8 LS49-B25.11 Muffler Clamp 2
9 RS125-B05.09 Muffler Assy 1




B06 AIR CLEANER

1 RS125-B06.01 125T-15D-040400 Air Cleaner Assy 1
2 RS125-B06.02 125T-15D-040016 Vent Pipe 1
3 RS125-B06.03 125T-15D-040013 Secondary Air System 1
4 RS125-B06.04 125T-15D-040009 Air Filter Frame 1
5 125T-15D-040002 Clamp 1
B0O7 FUEL TANK
1 RS125-B07.01 150T-18-060100 Fuel tank 1
2 RS125-B07.02 150T-18-060101 Fuel Sensor 1
3 150T-18-060102.1 Mounting Flange, Fuel Sensor 1
4 150T-18-060102.2 Gasket, Fuel Sensor 1
5 150T-18-060001 Fuel Line 3
6 150T-18-060003 Vacuum Tube 1
7 VN49-B07.17 Fuel Filter 1
8 VN49-B07.04 Petcock 1
9 RS125-B07.09 Tank Filter 1
10 150T-18-060002 Hose Clamp 6
B08 SEAT ASSY
1 RS125-B08.01 125T-15D-050002 Cover, Seat Box 1
2 RS125-B08.02 125T-15D-050001 Seat Box 1
3 RS125-B08.03 125T-15D-050003 Seat Box Front Cover 1
4 RS125-B08.04 125T-15D-050004 Inspection Cover 1
5 RS125-B08.05 125T-15D-002000 Seat 1
6 RS125-B08.06 125T-15D-030701 Seat Lock Bracket 1
7 RS125-B08.07 125T-15D-030702 Seat Lock Cable 1




B09 LUGGAGE RACK

1 RS125-B09.01BLU |125T-15D-003000 Rear Rack - Blue 1
1 RS125-B09.01SLV |125T-15D-003000 Rear Rack - Silver 1
B10 REAR WHEEL
1 RS125-B10.01 125T-15D-040600 Rear Tire 130/70-12 1
2 RS125-B10.02 125T-15D-040500 Rear Wheel Rim 1
3 GB6184-86 Hex Nut M16X1.5 1
4 RS125-B10.04 125T-15D-040005 Brake Shoe Set 1
5 RS125-B10.05 125T-15D-040003 Cam, Rear Brake 1
6 RS125-B10.06 125T-15D-040004 Brake Lever 1
7 GB5787-86 Hex Bolt M8X35 1
8 VN49-B19.29 Valve Stem 1
9 RS125-B10.09 125T-15D-040700 Mounting Bracket 1
10 RS125-B10.10 125T-15D-040006 Spacer Set 1




B11 REAR BRAKE AND INNER FENDER

1 RS125-B11.01 125T-15D-040010 Rear Brake Protector 1
2 RS125-B11.02 125T-15D-040017 Rear Brake Backing Spring 1
3 RS125-B11.03 125T-15D-040011 Rear Inner Fender 1
4 RS125-B11.04 125T-15D-040007 Inner Fender Bracket, Large 1
5 RS125-B11.05 125T-15D-040008 Inner Fender Bracket, Small 1
6 RS125-B11.06 125T-15D-040016 Rubber Seal 1
B12 FRAME
1 125T-15D-030600 Hanger 1
2 125T-15D-030011 Hanger Cushion 2
3 125T-15D-030006 Hanger Bushing 2
4 125T-15D-030007 Tank Bracket 1
5 125T-15D-000004 Axle 1
6 125T-15D-030010 Hanger Plug 2
7 125T-15D-030100 Main Frame 1
8 RS125-B12.08 125T-15D-030008 Frame Cover 1
9 RS125-B12.09 125T-15D-030009 Frame Cover, Front 1
11 125T-15D-030200 Bracket 1
B13 SUPPORT STANDS
1 RS125-B13.01 125T-15D-030500 Center Stand 1
2 GB6187-86 Flange Nut M6 1
3 RS125-B13.03 125T-15D-030012 Cushion 1
4 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M6X25 1
5 GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M10X25 2
6 RS125-B13.06 125T-15D-030004 Bushing 2
7 RS125-B13.07 125T-15D-030400 Side Stand 1

5

7




o

RS125-B13.08 125T-15D-030003 Side Stand Spring 1

9 RS125-B13.09 125T-15D-030002 Special Bolt, Side Stand

[
w
N

10 RS125-B13.10 125T-15D-030005 Center Stand Spring

B14 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

RS125-B14.01 Rear Shock Absorber Set

125T-15D-040301 Rear Shock Absorber, LH

GB5787-86 Flange Bolt M10X40

GB5787-86

Flange Bolt M8X30

NINNEE

gl lw|N|F-

125T-15D-040302 Rear Shock Absorber, RH

B15 FRONT COVER AND LOWER PANELS

1 RS125-B15.01BLU |125T-15D-050101 Front Panel - Blue 1
1 RS125-B15.01SLV |125T-15D-050101 Front Panel - Silver 1
2 RS125-B15.02BLU |125T-15D-050102 Decorative Panel - Blue 1
2 RS125-B15.02SLV [125T-15D-050102 Decorative Panel - Silver 1
3 RS125-B15.03 125T-15D-050103 Decorative Trim - Chrome 1
4 RS125-B15.04 125T-15D-050104 Headlight Assy 1
5 125T-15D-050104.1 Lamp Holder 1
6 125T-15D-050104.2 Reflector 1
7 125T-15D-050104.3 Adjusting Screw, Short 1
8 125T-15D-050104.4 Adjusting Screw, Long 1
9 125T-15D-050104.5 Nut, Adjusting Screw 1
10 125T-15D-050104.6 Middle Cover 1
11 125T-15D-050104.7 Reflector 2




12 125T-15D-050104.8 _ |Reflector Screw 4 E) > 13 ) J ” .
13 125T-15D-050104.9 Middle Cover Screw 3
14 125T-15D-050104.10 |Headlight Lens 1 3 2 h"‘ __________________________________________________________
15 125T-15D-050104.11 [Headdlight Wiring Harness 1
16 RS125-B15.16 125T-15D-050104.12 [Headlight Bulb 2
17 125T-15D-050104.13 [Bulb, Running Light 2
18 RS125-B15.18 125T-15D-050006 Rubber Bolt 2
B16 LEG SHIELD AND FLOORBOARD
1 RS125-B16.01 125T-15D-050403 Helmet Hook 1
2 RS125-B16.02 125T-15D-050401 Front Leg Shield 1
3 RS125-B16.03 125T-15D-050501 Floorboard 1
4 RS125-B16.04 125T-15D-050502 Battery Cover 1
5 RS125-B16.05 125T-15D-050402 Vin Cover 1
B17 REAR BODY PANELS
1 RS150-B17.01BLU [125T-15D-050301 Left Fender - Blue 1
1 RS150-B17.01SLV [125T-15D-050301 Left Fender - Silver 1
2 RS150-B17.02BLU [125T-15D-050302 Right Fender - Blue 1
2 RS150-B17.02SLV [125T-15D-050302 Right Fender - Silver 1
3 RS150-B17.03BLU [125T-15D-050005 Cover - Blue 1
3 RS150-B17.03SLV [125T-15D-050005 Cover - Silver 1
4 RS150-B17.04 125T-15D-050007 Decorative Plug 2




B18 REAR FENDER AND TAILLIGHT

1 Left Rear Turn Signal 1
2 Right Rear Turn Signal 1
3 RS125-B18.03 125T-15D-050702 License Plate Bracket 1
4 RS125-B18.04 125T-15D-050701 Mudflap 1
5 RS125-B18.05 125T-15D-050800 Taillight Assy 1
6 125T-15D-050801 Taillight Reflector 1
7 125T-15D-050802 Taillight Seal Ring 1
8 125T-15D-050803 Taillight Lens 1
9 125T-15D-050804 Taillight Lens Screw 2
10 Taillight Bulb 1
11 125T-15D-050806 License Plate Light Lens 1
12 125T-15D-050807 Taillight Wiring harness 1
B19 INSTRUMENT PANEL
1 RS125-B19.01BLU [125T-15D-020202 Speedometer Cover - Blue 1
1 RS125-B19.01SLV [125T-15D-020202 Speedometer Cover - Silver 1
2 RS125-B19.02 125T-15D-020203 Instrument Panel Shield 1
3 RS125-B19.03 125T-15D-020204 Instrument Panel 1
B20 ELECTRICAL
1 RS125-B20.01 125T-15D-070100 Starter Relay 1
2 RS125-B20.02 125T-15D-070200 High Tension Ignition Coll 1
3 RS125-B20.03 125T-15D-070300 Horn 1
4 RS125-B20.04 125T-15D-070001 Main Wiring Harness 1

12




5 RS125-B20.05 125T-15D-070002 CDI 1
6 RS125-B20.06 125T-15D-070003 Flasher 1
7 RS125-B20.07 125T-15D-070004 Regulator/Rectifier 1
8 RS125-B20.08 125T-15D-070007 Resistor 1
9 TNG-BAT-X7 Battery 1
10 RS125-B20.10 125T-15D-070008 Carburetor Controller 1
11 RS125-B20.11 125T-15D-070006 Battery Cable, Positive 1
12 RS125-B20.12 125T-15D-070005 Battery Cable, Negative 1
13 RS125-B20.13 125T-15D-030001 Ignition Switch 1

>

1



